3/073 Ŝ 5£> 5/5/03
K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N
Attorney at Law
W. Thomas Kellahin
New Mexico Board of Legal
Specialization Recognized Specialist
in the area of Natural resources-
oil and gas law

Loving ton Upper Penn, Northeast
•0 Proposed Pool 2
" W o r k Type Code 12 Well Type Code
0
Cable/Rotary
R
14 Lease Type Code
State
15 Ground Level Elevation
3798'
1 6 Multiple
N
17 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation I s * Contractor 20 Spud Date
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17-1/2 13-3/8 48# 0-442' ±450 Surface
11" 8-5/8 28# 0-4400' ±1740 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2 17// 0-11,800' ±1100 4400'
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone,
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
This well i s a re-entry on a well previously d r i l l e d , plugged & abandoned. The 13-3/8" &
8-5/8" have been cemented to surface. The 8-5/8" casing w i l l be repaired, tested &
wellhead w i l l be i n s t a l l e d . Spud 11/20/90 by Pennzoil Expl. & Prod. Co.
COl proposes to d r i l l to a T.D. of 11,850' i n the Strawn formation with Nabors as the
d r i l l i n g contractor.
BOP consists of 13-5/8" 10M# bli n d & pipe rams & 13-5/8" 5M # Annular (see schematic)
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is Jrue and complete to the
best of my knowledge^nd belief.
Signature: ^ U x d j 2 ^ . f
Printed name: Lynda Townsend
wledge^nd belief. /\ / / / / t
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Title:
Title: Landman Approval Date:
Date:
04/14/03
Expiration Date:
Phone;
(405) 848-8000
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
WELL
FIELD
COUNTY
SURF. LOC.
RE BH LOC.
ELEVATION
CURRENT WELLBORE SCHEMATIC
CHESAPEAKE OPERATING, INC.
BILLY STATE 1-15 (PENNZOIL STATE 15-1 RE-ENTRY)
LOVINGTON PENN NORTHEAST
LEA STATE : NEW MEXICO
1,980' FNL & 810' FWL, SEC. 15-16S-37E
TARGET: 2,310' FNL & 990' FWL, SEC. 15-16S-37E
GR 3,798' KB 3,812'
Chesapeake
A Natural Gas. Natural Gas.
Natural Advantages.
HOLE
SIZE
API #: 30-025-31063
SPUD DATE: 11/20/90
P&A DATE: 12/20/90
Plug #6: 10 sx Cl. H to surface
13-3/8" 48* H-40 B Rd. Surf. Csg. 8 442'
Cmt:
450 sx Cl. C w/ 0.25 pps oelloflake + 2% aaC
@ 14.8 ppg. Circ. est. 25 sx.
Plug #5: 65 sx Cl. H 9 1,910-2,130'
WeU History
11/20/90: Spud well
12/16/90: DST #1 from 11,472-11,548' Drill Pipe Recovery: 85'
mud, 886' oil and gas cut mud, 100' water; Sample Chamber
Recovery: 1 cf gas, 500 cc oil, 800 cc water.
12/17/90: TD well 9 11,800'
12/18/90: Run OH logs